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Programme „European University networks (EUN) – national Initiative“  

Overview of project contacts at the universities (3rd funding round) 

University EUN Contact Person Department E-Mail Website 

Freie Universität Berlin Una Europa 

Dr. Klaus Wiehl 

 

Abteilung 

Internationales 

Center for International 

Cooperation 

unaeuropa@zedat.fu-

berlin.de  

To Website 

Simon Rienäcker 
Abteilung 

Internationales 

Center for International 

Cooperation 

unaeuropa@zedat.fu-

berlin.de  

Hertie School CIVICA 

Dr. Enora Palaric Office of the President civica@hertie-school.org  
To Website 

 

 Sabine Höft Office of the President civica@hertie-school.org 

Universität Bremen YUFE Dr. Philipp Baur International Office yufe@uni-bremen.de  
To Website 

Technische Universität 

Darmstadt 
UNITE! 

Dr. Andreas Winkler 
UNITE! Sekretariat, 

Dezernat Internationales 
unite@tu-darmstadt.de  

To Website 

Dr.  Nebojsa Camprag 
UNITE! Sekretariat, 

Dezernat Internationales 
unite@tu-darmstadt.de  

mailto:unaeuropa@zedat.fu-berlin.de
mailto:unaeuropa@zedat.fu-berlin.de
https://fu-berlin.de/una-europa
mailto:unaeuropa@zedat.fu-berlin.de
mailto:unaeuropa@zedat.fu-berlin.de
mailto:civica@hertie-school.org
http://www.civica.eu/
mailto:civica@hertie-school.org
mailto:yufe@uni-bremen.de
https://www.uni-bremen.de/kooperationen/hochschulkooperationen/yufe
mailto:unite@tu-darmstadt.de
http://www.unite-university.eu/
mailto:unite@tu-darmstadt.de
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Technische Universität 

Dresden 
EUTOPIA MORE 

Harald Schraeder International Office 
harald.schraeder@tu-

dresden.de 
To Website 

 Franziska Friebel-

Viebach 
International Office 

Franziska.Friebel-

Viebach@tu-dresden.de   

Albert-Ludwigs-

Universität Freiburg 

EPICUR 

Dr. Verena Kremling 

Gesamtplanung 

Strategie und 

Universitätsentwicklung 

verena.kremling@zv.uni-

freiburg.de  

To Website 
Nicola Weis 

Gesamtplanung 

Strategie und 

Universitätsentwicklung 

nicola.weis@zv.uni-

freiburg.de  

Karlsruher Institut für 

Technologie 

Michael Zacherle Internationales (INTL) zacherle@kit.edu 

Janine Pallasch Internationales (INTL) janine.pallasch@kit.edu 

Technische Universität 

Hamburg 
ECIU 

Dr. Dorothea Ellinger 
Zentrum für Lehre und 

Lernen 

dorothea.ellinger@tuhh.

de  
To  Website 

 
Claudia Schmidt 

Zentrum für Lehre und 

Lernen 

claudia.schmidt@tuhh.d

e  

Universität Hamburg 

EUGLOH 

Courtney Peltzer-

Hönicke 

Abteilung 

Internationales 
eugloh@uni-hamburg.de 

To Website 

 

Ariane Hanrath 
Abteilung 

Internationales 
eugloh@uni-hamburg.de 

Ludwig-Maximilians-

Universität München 

Dr. Anja Hallacker 
Referat für Internationale 

Angelegenheiten 
international@lmu.de  

Dr. Ville Leppänen 
Referat für Internationale 

Angelegenheiten 
ville.leppaenen@lmu.de 

mailto:harald.schraeder@tu-dresden.de
mailto:harald.schraeder@tu-dresden.de
https://tu-dresden.de/kooperation/wissenschaft/wissenschaftsnetzwerke/mitgliedschaften/eutopia
mailto:Franziska.Friebel-Viebach@tu-dresden.de
mailto:Franziska.Friebel-Viebach@tu-dresden.de
mailto:verena.kremling@zv.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:verena.kremling@zv.uni-freiburg.de
https://uni-freiburg.de/universitaet/themen-im-fokus/europaeische-universitaet/epicur/
mailto:nicola.weis@zv.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:nicola.weis@zv.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:zacherle@kit.edu
mailto:dorothea.ellinger@tuhh.de
mailto:dorothea.ellinger@tuhh.de
https://eciu.tuhh.de/
mailto:claudia.schmidt@tuhh.de
mailto:claudia.schmidt@tuhh.de
http://www.eugloh.eu/


 

 
P13 - EUN – Overview of project contacts; status: 04/ 2024 - 1.0        Page 3 from 4 

Ruprecht-Karls-

Universität Heidelberg 
4EU+ 

Dr. Anne Sommer 

Prorektorat für 

Internationales und 

Diversität 

anne.sommer@rektorat.

uni-heidelberg.de  

To Website 

 
Benjamin Held 

Prorektorat für 

Internationales und 

Diversität 

benjamin.held@zuv.uni-

heidelberg.de 

Hochschule Karlsruhe INGENIUM 

Dr. Joachim Lembach International Office 
Joachim.Lembach@h-

ka.de  
To the alliance- Website 

 

To the university- 

Website 

 

Marie Rüppell-Wee, Dr. 

Melanie Kromer-Dita, 

Liuba Kopp 

International Office 

Marie.Wee@h-ka.de ; 

melanie.kromer-dita@h-

ka.de ; liuba.kopp@h-

ka.de  

Christian-Albrechts-

Universität zu Kiel 
SEA-EU 

Dr. Jonathan Durgadoo 

SEA-EU Projektbüro 

(International Center) 

 

sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-

kiel.de  To Website 

 

Deborah Hincapie Perilla 
SEA-EU Projektbüro 

(International Center) 

sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-

kiel.de  

Universität Leipzig ARQUS 

Dr. Svend Poller 
Stabsstelle 

Internationales 

svend.poller@zv.uni-

leipzig.de  
To Website 

Saskia Steszewski 
Stabsstelle 

Internationales 

saskia.steszewski@uni-

leipzig.de 

Otto-von-Guericke-

Universität Magdeburg 
EU GREEN 

Dr. Anne Herbik 
Rektorat/Prorektorat für 

Studium und Lehre 
anne.herbik@ovgu.de  

To Website 

Katrin Thiel-Tegtmeier 
Rektorat/Prorektorat für 

Studium und Lehre 

katrin.thiel-

tegtmeier@ovgu.de  

Johannes Gutenberg-

Universität Mainz 
FORTHEM 

Ludmila Samochwalow 
Abteilung 

Internationales 

samochwalow@uni-

mainz.de  To Website 

 
 

 Catharina Breinlinger 
Abteilung 

Internationales 
forthem@uni-mainz.de 

mailto:anne.sommer@rektorat.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:anne.sommer@rektorat.uni-heidelberg.de
https://www.uni-heidelberg.de/de/international/4eu-european-university-alliance
mailto:benjamin.held@zuv.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:benjamin.held@zuv.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:Joachim.Lembach@h-ka.de
mailto:Joachim.Lembach@h-ka.de
https://ingenium-university.eu/
https://www.h-ka.de/ingenium
mailto:Marie.Wee@h-ka.de
mailto:melanie.kromer-dita@h-ka.de
mailto:melanie.kromer-dita@h-ka.de
mailto:liuba.kopp@h-ka.de
mailto:liuba.kopp@h-ka.de
mailto:sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-kiel.de
mailto:sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-kiel.de
http://www.sea-eu.org/
mailto:sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-kiel.de
mailto:sea-eu-at-cau@uv.uni-kiel.de
mailto:svend.poller@zv.uni-leipzig.de
mailto:svend.poller@zv.uni-leipzig.de
http://www.uni-leipzig.de/+arqus
mailto:anne.herbik@ovgu.de
https://www.eugreen.ovgu.de/
mailto:katrin.thiel-tegtmeier@ovgu.de
mailto:katrin.thiel-tegtmeier@ovgu.de
mailto:samochwalow@uni-mainz.de
mailto:samochwalow@uni-mainz.de
https://forthem.uni-mainz.de/
mailto:forthem@uni-mainz.de
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The "European University Networks (EUN) - National Initiative" programme is funded by the German Academic Exchange Service (DAAD) with funds from the Federal Ministry 

of Education and Research (BMBF). With the national support programme for German universities, the DAAD flanks the European initiative "European Universities". 

Universität Potsdam EDUC 

Dr. Katja Jung Präsidialamt 
katja.jung@uni-

potsdam.de  
To Website 

 

 Dr. Adriana Wipperling Präsidialamt 
adriana.wipperling@uni-

potsdam.de  

Universität Rostock EU-CONEXUS Plus 

Michael Paulus 
Rostock International 

House 

michael.paulus@uni-

rostock.de  

To Website 

Soeren Koeppe 
Rostock International 

House 

soeren.koeppe@uni-

rostock.de  

Hochschule Ruhr West 

CHARM-EU 

Prof. Dr. Susanne Staude Präsidium 
susanne.staude@hs-

ruhrwest.de 

To Website 

Ines Müller-Vogt Präsidium 
ines.mueller-vogt@hs-

ruhrwest.de  

Julius-Maximilians-

Universität Würzburg 

Prof. Dr. Lukas 

Worschech 

Service Centre 

InterNational Transfer  

 

lukas.worschech@uni-

wuerzburg.de  

Martin Kufferath-

Sieberin 

Service Centre 

InterNational Transfer  
martin.kufferath-

sieberin@uni-

wuerzburg.de  

Eberhard Karls 

Universität Tübingen 
CIVIS 

Dr. Georg Hauzenberger, 

Dr. Anna Thorwart 

Stabsstelle Europäische 

Hochschulallianz (CIVIS)  

anna.thorwart@uni-

tuebingen.de  

To Website 

 

 Anja Schön 

 

Stabsstelle Europäische 

Hochschulallianz (CIVIS)  

 

a.schoen@uni-

tuebingen.de  

mailto:katja.jung@uni-potsdam.de
mailto:katja.jung@uni-potsdam.de
http://www.uni-potsdam.de/de/educ/
mailto:adriana.wipperling@uni-potsdam.de
mailto:adriana.wipperling@uni-potsdam.de
mailto:michael.paulus@uni-rostock.de
mailto:michael.paulus@uni-rostock.de
https://www.uni-rostock.de/internationales/internationales-profil/eu-conexus-europaeische-hochschule/
mailto:soeren.koeppe@uni-rostock.de
mailto:soeren.koeppe@uni-rostock.de
mailto:susanne.staude@hs-ruhrwest.de
mailto:susanne.staude@hs-ruhrwest.de
https://www.charm-eu.eu/
mailto:ines.mueller-vogt@hs-ruhrwest.de
mailto:ines.mueller-vogt@hs-ruhrwest.de
mailto:lukas.worschech@uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:lukas.worschech@uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:martin.kufferath-sieberin@uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:martin.kufferath-sieberin@uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:martin.kufferath-sieberin@uni-wuerzburg.de
mailto:anna.thorwart@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:anna.thorwart@uni-tuebingen.de
https://uni-tuebingen.de/international/universitaet/netzwerke/civis
mailto:a.schoen@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:a.schoen@uni-tuebingen.de

